PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Graciela Wild Padua	04/08/2011
Yi Wang	04/08/2011
Lia Guardiola	04/08/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Board of Trustees of the University of Illinois, a body corporate and politic of the State of Illinois
Street Address:	352 Henry Administration Building
Internal Address:	506 South Wright Street
City:	Urbana
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	61801

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13085088

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (972)367-2002

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (972) 367-2001
Email: reed@cclaw.com
Correspondent Name: Carstens & Cahoon, LLP

Address Line 1: PO Box 802334
Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75380

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CFLAY.00587-UNIVERSITY
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Celina M. Orr

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment-University_asfiled#page1.tif source=Assignment-University_asfiled#page2.tif

13085

CH \$40,00

PATENT REEL: 026158 FRAME: 0180

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Graciela Wild Padua, a citizen of U.S., residing at 2103 Doubletree Lane, Champaign, Illinois 61822, Yi Wang, a citizen of China, residing at 1304 W. Pennsylvania Ave., Room 382G, Urbana, Illinois 61801, and Lia Guardiola, a citizen of Honduras, residing at 902 S. Lincoln Avenue, Apt. 107, Urbana, Illinois 61801, are the inventors of the invention METHODS OF FLAVOR ENCAPSULATION AND MATRIX-ASSISTED CONCENTRATION OF AQUEOUS FOODS AND PRODUCTS PRODUCEDF THEREFROM for which we have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States with attorney reference number CFLAY.00587; and

WHEREAS, THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS, a body corporate and politic of the State of Illinois, with a place of business at 352 Henry Administration Building, 506 South Wright Street, Urbana, Illinois 61801, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the said invention and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said Graciela Wild Padua, Yi Wang, and Lia Guardiola, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the said THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS, a body corporate and politic of the State of Illinois, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the said invention, and the said application and all divisions, renewals, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority in any such country or countries based upon the filing of the said application for Letters Patent of the United States which are created by any law, treaty, or international convention; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to the said THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS, a body corporate and politic of the State of Illinois, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to said THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS, a body corporate and politic of the State of Illinois, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS, a CFLAY.00587-University

-1
ASSIGNMENT

PATENT REEL: 026158 FRAME: 0181 body corporate and politic of the State of Illinois, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

opposite	N TESTIMONY WI	IERE/	OF, we hereunto set our hands and seals the day and y	ear set
			Gracula W. Padua	_L.S.
			Graciela Wild Padua	
Date:	4/8/2011	, 2011	Witness: DAJA LEGEZ.	
			Witness: DANG LODEL 4	
Date:	4/8/2011	2011	Yi Wang	LS.
Date:	4/8/2011	2011	General June	
			Witness: Devid coper	
Date: _	18/2011	2011	Lia Guardiola	LS.
Date:	4/8/2011	2011	Witness: Days	•

CFLAY.00587-University

RECORDED: 04/20/2011

-2-

ASSIGNMENT